
Tuition Payment Schedule
2016-2017 School Year

ENROLLMENT LEVEL TUITION
PAID IN FULL
(3% discount)

QTR
PAYMENT

MONTHLY
PAYMENT

PRIMARY MORNING

EXTENDED DAY
(Children approaching 5 years)

ELEMENTARY

ADOLESCENT

$5150

$7250

$7250

$9500

$4995.50

$7032.50

$7032.50

$9215

$1287.50

$1812.50

$1812.50

$2375

$515

$725

$725

$950

METRO EAST MONTESSORI SCHOOL



‘
PLEASE NOTE:
ALL DEPOSITS ARE NON-REFUNDABLE.   A $500 ADMINISTRATIVE FEE WILL BE ASSESSED FOR ANY CHILD WITHDRAWN AFTER OCTOBER 31, 2016.

THE FOLLOWING FEES WILL BE ASSESSED DEPENDING ON PAYMENT PLAN CHOSEN:   
 $25.00 application fee for all new students
 $150.00 one-time registration fee for all new students
 $125.00 FOR PRIMARY (includes snack fee and AMI dues)
 $275.00 FOR EXTENDED DAY (includes snack fee, AMI dues, Field trip fee and P.E. fees)
 $295.00 FOR ELEMENTARY (includes AMI dues, Supply fee, Field trip fee and P.E. fee)
 $25.00 FOR ADOLESCENT (includes AMI dues)
**$50 testing fee for anyone opting in to Standardized Testing (3 rd-9th grades only)

LUMP SUM DISCOUNT: a 3% discount will be applied if the tuition is paid in full on or before September 1st, 2016.  The lump sum discount may be  combined with the sibling discount and the military discount. 

SIBLING DISCOUNT:  each additional child enrolled at Metro East Montessori School will receive a 5% discount.

MILITARY DISCOUNT: each child enrolled with a military parent will receive a 3% discount.

REFERRAL DISCOUNT:  REFER YOUR FRIENDS TO METRO EAST MONTESSORI SCHOOL!  Receive a $250 tuition credit for each family who enrolls.

BEFORE AND AFTER CARE IS CHARGED AT $5.00/hr.


