

METRO EAST MONTESSORI SCHOOL

Tuition Payment Schedule 2016-2017 School Year

ENROLLMENT LEVEL	TUITION	PAID IN FULL (3% discount)	QTR PAYMENT	MONTHLY PAYMENT
PRIMARY MORNING	\$5150	\$4995.50	\$1287.50	\$515
EXTENDED DAY (Children approaching 5 years)	\$7250	\$7032.50	\$1812.50	\$725
ELEMENTARY	\$7250	\$7032.50	\$1812.50	\$725
ADOLESCENT	\$9500	\$9215	\$2375	\$950

PLEASE NOTE:

ALL DEPOSITS ARE NON-REFUNDABLE. A \$500 ADMINISTRATIVE FEE WILL BE ASSESSED FOR ANY CHILD WITHDRAWN AFTER OCTOBER 31, 2016.

THE FOLLOWING FEES WILL BE ASSESSED DEPENDING ON PAYMENT PLAN CHOSEN:

\$25.00 application fee for all new students

\$150.00 one-time registration fee for all new students

\$125.00 FOR PRIMARY (includes snack fee and AMI dues)
\$275.00 FOR EXTENDED DAY (includes snack fee, AMI dues, Field trip fee and P.E. fees)

\$295.00 FOR ELEMENTARY (includes AMI dues, Supply fee, Field trip fee and P.E. fee)

\$25.00 FOR ADOLESCENT (includes AMI dues)

**\$50 testing fee for anyone opting in to Standardized Testing (3rd-9th grades only)

LUMP SUM DISCOUNT: a 3% discount will be applied if the tuition is paid in full on or before September 1st, 2016. The lump sum discount may be combined with the sibling discount and the military discount.

SIBLING DISCOUNT: each additional child enrolled at Metro East Montessori School will receive a 5% discount.

MILITARY DISCOUNT: each child enrolled with a military parent will receive a 3% discount.

REFERRAL DISCOUNT: REFER YOUR FRIENDS TO METRO EAST MONTESSORI SCHOOL! Receive a \$250 tuition credit for each family who enrolls.

BEFORE AND AFTER CARE IS CHARGED AT \$5.00/hr.